



**BODY FITTINGS
PECULIAR TO CONVERTIBLE**

<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Part No.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Qty.</i>
1	10269	Rail, crash header, complete with sun visors	1
	10379	Rail, crash header	1
2	01061	Bolt, domed head, 2 B.A. x 1½" long	4
3	16192	Sun visor assembly with mirror	1
	16193	Sun visor assembly without mirror	1
4	16240	Windscreen assembly complete with glass	1
5	15173	Glass, windscreen, laminated, tinted (Triplex)	1
	16231	Glass, windscreen, laminated, tinted (Royal Doulton) (U.S.A.)	1
	16905	Glass, Windscreen, laminated, clear (Germany)	1
6	16771	Windscreen, inner frame	1
7	16773	Chrome strip, top	1
8	02047	Screw, domed cross hd., plated, ¼" U.N.F. x ½" long	11
9	16774	Chrome strip, bottom	1
10	02048	Screw, Phillips hd. csk. M6 x ¼" long, chromed	8
11	10455	Rubber seal for bottom of frame	1
12	01059	Bolt, hex hd. 2BA x 1½" long	2
13	04007	Washer, spring 2BA	2
14	03007	Nut, 2BA	2
15	03040	Wing nut 3/8" U.N.F.	2
16	15178	Bracket, hood catch plate	2
17	01060	Bolt, hex hd., ¼" U.N.F. x ½" long	4
18	15208	Plate, chrome, hood catch R.H.	1
	15209	Plate, chrome, hood catch L.H.	1
19	02047	Screw, domed cross hd. plated, ¼" U.N.F. x ½" long	4
20	15418	¼" flat rubber for side pillars of windscreen	2 ft.
21	05027	Stud, turn	2
22	05028	Stud, press	4
23	02049	Screw, self-tapping, csk hd., No 4 x 1" long	8
24	15203	Plate, hood attachment R.H.	1
	15204	Plate, hood attachment L.H.	1
25	10384	Nut plate, hood attachment R.H.	1
	10385	Nut plate, hood attachment L.H.	1
26	01009	Bolt, hex hd., ¼" U.N.F. x 1" long	6
27	04009	Washer, spring, ¼" i.d.	6
28	04008	Washer, plain, ¼" i.d.	6
29	15416	Cleat, hood	2
30	02042	Screw, self-tapping, Phillips hd. csk, No. 4 x ½" long	2
31	02050	Screw, Phillips hd. csk, M5 x 1½" long, chromed	4
32	04001	Washer, plain 3/16" i.d.	4
33	03042	Nut M.5.	4
34	16229	Lock, boot lid. (As Taimar tailgate lock but mounted inside boot)	1
35	16247	Hinge boot lid	2
36	04015	Washer, penny 5/16" i.d. x 1½" o.d.	2
37	03002	Nut, 5/16" U.N.F.	2
38	01010	Bolt, hex. hd. ¼" U.N.F. x ¾" long	4
39	04008	Washer, plain ¼" i.d.	4

* THIS SCREW SECURES BOTH SUN VISORS
AND CRASH PAD TO FRAME.

BODY FITTINGS PECULIAR TO CONVERTIBLE

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION.	QTY
40	16198	STRUT GAS BOOT LID C/W NUTS ETC.	1
41	15164	VISOR PAD WITH MIRROR (16192)	1
	15165	VISOR PAD WITHOUT MIRROR (16193)	1
42	15175	SUPPORT ARM ASSY. R/S.	2
43	15176	SUPPORT ARM ASSY. L/S.	2
44	10390	KICK PLATE.	2
45	05011	RIVET POP.	10
46	10380	STRIKER BOOT LID LOCK.	1
47	02037	SCREW CSK HEAD 3/16" U.N.F. X 1/2" LONG.	3
48	10381	PLATE GAS STRUT ATTACHMENT USE (ITEM 52)	1
49	02018	SCREW RAISED HEAD CSK. SELF TAPING NO 6. X 1/2" LONG.	4
50	15206	BRACKET GAS STRUT ATTACHMENT REPLACED BY ITEM 52	1
51	02046	SCREW PHILLIPS HEAD CSK. 1/2" U.N.F. X 3/4" LONG NO LONGER REQUIRED SEE ITEM 50.	2
52	10382	BRACKET GAS STRUT ATTACHMENT.	1
53	10451	REAR COMPARTMENT DETACHABLE PANEL.	1
N/I	10454	BOOT LID DOOR SEAL.	A/R
N/I	15789	SEAL SOLBIT FRONT SCREEN.	1
N/I	16911	COVER BOOT LOCK.	1